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Schedule of side events in the African Pavilion 
November 7-18, 2016 

Day Time Salle 1 (200 persons) Salle 2 (50 persons) 

Monday 
7 

November   

10:00 
 - 

11h30 

  

12:00 
 – 13:30 

 InnovaCOP 
COP 22 side event “Innovation 360°”: The crossroads of reflection and 
innovation at the COP 22 
Contact Person: Diakité : Email: n.diakite@apcoworldwide.com 

14:00 
 – 15:30 

Hivos - Netherlands 
Unlocking climate finance for decentralized energy access, 
serving both development and the climate. 
Contact Person: Rita Poppe; Email: ematser@hivos.org        

Camco Clean Energy, UK 
Innovative Climate Finance: The Renewable Energy Performance 
Platform as a tool to deliver NDC Objectives  
Contact Person:  Rachel Child 
Email: Rachel.child@camcocleanenergy.com 

16:00 
 – 17:30 

 International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO) 
Capacity Building for CO2 mitigation from international aviation 
Contact Person: Blandine Ferrier 
Email: bferrier@icao.int 
 

17:30 
- 

19:00 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

WMO, Global Climate Observing System (GCOS) 
Climate Observations in Africa: Challenges and Opportunities 
Contact Person: Carolin Richter 
Email: crichter@wmo.int; seggleston@wmo.int 

The World Bank 
Promoting solar energy in Africa 
Contact Person: Manaf Touati 
Email: mtouati@worldbank.org 

12:00 
 - 

14:00 

Cornell University &UNDP 
Climate Smart Agriculture, Agroecology, and Food 
Security: Lessons Learned from Research and Community 
Development Projects in Africa  
Contact Person: Allison Chatrchyan 
Email: amc256@cornell.edu; charles.nyandiga@undp.org 

Africa LEDS Partnership/KNUST 
The Paris Agreement and INDCs implementation – Actualization through 
the Africa LEDS Project 
Contact Person: Edward Awafo 
Email: awafoe@hotmail.com; africasecretariat@ledsgp.org 
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Tuesday  

8 
November 

 

14:30 
 – 16:00 

 ANRC / AfDB 
Certification of Green Tourism in Africa 
Contact Person: Ahmed Tarek 
Email: t.ahmed@afdb.org 

16:30 
 – 18:00 

AfDB 
Tackling Finance Dimensions of the African Climate Challenge 
Contact Person: Jihane Hakimi (J.HAKIMI@AFDB.ORG) 
Marks Christopher (C.MARKS@AFDB.ORG) 

AGN Expert Support & IDRC 
Accelerating implementation of the Paris Agreement through 
transitioning to evidence---based low carbon and climate resilient 
development pathway 
Contact Person: Dr. George Wamukoya 
Email: wamukoyageorge@gmail.com 

18.00 
- 

19:30 

 UNECA 
Enablers of the Paris Agreement in Africa: Knowledge Management 
Contact Person: Charles Muraya 
Email: CMuraya@uneca.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 
9 

November 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

KENYA  
Linking the Paris Agreement to the NDCs: Ensuring Successful 
Adaptation at the National and Local Levels in Kenya 
Contact Person: Dr. Charles Mutai 
Email: drcmutai@gmail.com 

 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

AREI Independent Delivery Unit 
Setting the stage 
Contact Person: Dr. Youba Sokona; Prof Kevin Urama 
Email: ysokona@gmail.com 

EAC  
Jointly side event of EAC in collaboration with Partners  
Contact Person: Ladislaus Kyaruzi;  
Email : leoky2009@googlemail.com 

14:00 
- 

15:30 

UNECA / Southern African Regional Universities’ Association 
(SARUA) 
Enablers for implementation of the PA in Africa: Innovations and 
African collaborative approaches for transformative climate 
policy and solutions 
Contact Person: Linus Mofor / Penny Urquhart 
Email: LMofor@uneca.org / motswiri@iafrica.com 

West Africa Biodiversity and Climate Change (WA BiCC) 
Working with People of West Africa in Curbing Deforestation, 
Degradation, and Biodiversity Loss and addressing Climate Change – The 
WA BiCC Experiences to date  
Contact Person: Mr. Stephen Kelleher 
Email: stephen.kelleher@wabicc.org 
 

16:00 
 – 17:30 

NEPAD 
Financing Climate Change in Africa-NEPAD Climate Change Fund 
Contact Person: Vincent Oparah 
Email: vincento@nepad.org 

African Working Group on Gender and Climate Change 
AFRICA’S GENDER RELATED IMPLICATIONS OF PARIS CLIMATE 
AGREEMENT  
Contact person: Winfred Lichuma;  winnielichuma@gmail.com 
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17:30 
- 

19:00 

Perspectives Climate Group 
Potential of Paris Agreement Article 6 for realizing African NDCs 
Contact Person: Stephan Hoch; Email: hoch@perspectives.cc 

 

 
 

 
Thursday 10 
November  

10:00 
 – 11:30 

The World Bank/AfDB 
Africa Hydromet Program 
Contact Person: Prashant Singh 
Email: prashant@worldbank.org 

AFRICA50/AfDB 
CEO Roundtable: Scaling up Private Investment in RE in Africa 
Contact Person: Griffith Oliver 
Email: olivergriffith@gmail.com 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

Centre de Suivi Ecologique / AfDB, WRI 
Supporting African countries to directly access international 
climate funds for climate resilient, low carbon development 
Contact Person: Déthié Ndiaye (dethie@cse.sn) Louise Brown  
(l.brown@afdb.org), Gaia Larsen (glarsen@wri.org) 

IGAD  
Mainstreaming climate change, climate variability and disaster risk 
reduction in sustainable development of the IGAD region 
Contact Person: Abebe Tadege Tsehayu 
Email: atadege@icpac.net 

14:00 
- 

 15:30 
AREI Independent Delivery Unit 
The Africa Renewable Energy Initiative: Taking Off 
Contact Person: Dr. Youba Sokona; Prof Kevin Urama 
Email: ysokona@gmail.com 

NEPAD/FAO 
Gender, Climate Change and Agriculture Support Project 
Contact Person: Kwame Ababio 
Email: kwamea@nepad.org 

16.00 
 – 

17 :30 

Woods Hole Research Center/ DRC Ministry of Environment and 
Sustainable Development  
Forest Landscape Restoration for sustainable development and climate 
change: opportunities and challenges in the Democratic Republic of 
Congo 
Contact Person: Glenn K Bush: Email: gbush@whrc.org 

18:00 
    - 
19:30 

RTCC 
Climate Resilience: helping vulnerable people in the Sahel, the 
Horn of Africa and South/Southeast Asia adapt better to shocks 
and chronic stresses, and invest in a more resilient future 
Contact Person: Nicole Serrij 
Email: ns@rtcc.org 

NEPAD /FAO 
Agriculture in the INDCs of African countries 
Contact Person: Albert Nikiema 
Email: Albert.Nikiema@fao.org; NRC-Director@fao.org 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

The World Bank/AfDB 
Supporting climate-resilient, low carbon transport in Africa 
Contact Person: Shomik Mehndiratta; Raffaello Cervigni 
Email: smehndiratta@worldbank.org 
rcervigni@worldbank.org 

SouthSouthNorth, CDKN & Global Water Partnership 
Financing climate resilient water infrastructure in Africa 
Contact Person: Claire Mathieson 
Email: Claire.mathieson@southsouthnorth.org 
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Friday 

11 
 November 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

AfDB 
Water Resource Management as a Cornerstone for Building 
Climate Resilience 
Contact Person: Mohamed El Ouahabi 
Email: m.elouahabi@afdb.org 

UNEP UDP Partnership & ICRAF 
Support for Technology Transfer to African countries from the Climate 
Technology Centre and Network 
Contact Person: Sara Lærke (slmt@dtu.dk) 
& Henry Neufeldt (h.neufeldt@cgiar.org) 

14:00 
- 

15:30 

Morocco 
CEO Round Table on Transport and Climate Change 
Contact Person: Mme Stefanie SOHM 
Email: stefanie.sohm@sie.co.ma 
Cell: +212 675 037 822 

Private Financing Advisory Network (PFAN) 
Accelerating Investment for Low Carbon, Climate Resilient Projects in 
Africa 
Contact Person: Patrick Nussbaumer 
Email: p.nussbaumer@unido.org 

16:00 
 – 17:30 

 
 
Morocco Transport Ministerial 
Ministerial Roundtable on Transport and Climate 
Change 
Contact Person: Mme Stefanie SOHM 
Email: stefanie.sohm@sie.co.ma 
Cell: +212 675 037 822 

UNDP 
Financing the Paris Agreement: Harnessing Crowdfunding Platforms for 
Low-Carbon Development 
Contact Person: Alexandra Soezer, 
Email: alexandra.soezer@undp.org 

17:30 – 
19:00 

Commonwealth Secretariat 
 Young and Futures Day - Commonwealth Intergenerational Climate 
Dialogue - Walking the Talk 
Contact Person:  Lawrence Muli 
Email: larryndambuki@gmail.com 

Saturday 
12 

November 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

World Bank / UNECA / AUC/ AfDB/ SouthSouthNorth 
Integrating climate risks in investment planning: the Africa 
Climate Resilient Investment Facility 
Contact Person: Raffaello Cervigni 
Email: rcervigni@worldbank.org 

RTCC 
Investing in Africa’s communities: climate compatible strategies 
Contact Person: Nicole Serrij 
Email: ns@rtcc.org 
 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

RTCC 
Meet the energy innovators: cutting emissions the fast way  
Contact Person: Nicole Serrij; Email: ns@rtcc.org 

Republic of Congo  
Sustainable Management of Forests  
Contact Person: Joël Loumeto 
Email: loumeto@hotmail.com 

14:00 
- 

15:30 

ACP Secretariat 
The Blue Economy and Climate Change in the context of 
Sustainable Development 
Contact Person: Dr. Pendo Maro 
Email: pendomaro@acp.int 

ECREEE 
Subnational Integration of Nationally Determined Contributions (NDCS): 
Needs and Opportunities for Localizing Energy sector NDCs goals 
Contact Person: Adeola Adebiyi 
Email: aadebiyi@ecreee.org  

16:00 
 – 17:30 

BENIN  Observatory Sahel and Sahara (OSS) 
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Exposé des principaux acquis du Projet d’Urgence de Gestion 
Environnementale en Milieu Urbain (PUGEMU) à la réduction 
des effets néfastes des changements climatiques au Bénin 
Contact Person: Ibila DJIBRIL 
Email: idjibril@yahoo.fr 
 

Confronting Climate Change: Women mobilization in the water sector 
(Maghreb region) 
Contact Person: Nabil Ben Khatra 
Email: boc@oss.org.tn 
nabil.benkhatra@oss.org.tn 

17:30 
- 

19:00 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Sunday 
13 

November 
 

 

10.00 
 – 11:30 

AMCEN CONSULTATIONS AMCOMET/WMO 
Technical Meeting to Discuss regional implementation of the GFCS 
Contact Person: Olushola Olayide 
Email: olusholaO@africa-union.org 
 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

AMCEN CONSULTATIONS Pan African Climate Justice Alliance (PACJA) 
African Civil Society Expectations in the Green Climate Fund -Financing 
Climate Change policies, plans and Programmes 
Contact Person:  Samson Samuel Ogallah 
Email: Ogallah@pacja.org 

 
 
 

Monday 
14 

 November 
 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

European Commission 
Preparation of African Countries for Measurement, Reporting, 
and Verification (MRV) Requirements under the Paris Agreement 
– Showcases and Lessons Learnt 
Contact Person: Dr. Amr Osama Abdel-Aziz 
Email: amrosama@integral-egypt.com 

AfDB-CIF 
No Risk, No Reward: The role of de-risking investment in realizing 
ground-breaking renewables projects in Morocco, South Africa and 
Kenya 
Contact Person: Kurt Lonsway 
Email: k.lonsway@afdb.org 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

IEA/AfDB 
Are Sustainable Urban Energy Systems essential for a new Deal 
for Energy access in Africa? 
Contact Person : Catherine Dourian 
Email:kate.dourian@iea.org 

NIGERIA  
Integration of Elements of the Paris Agreement and NDC into Nigeria’s 
Sustainable Development Effort; the Parliamentarian Perspective 
Contact Person: Hadiza Elayo; hadizaelayo@gmail.com 

14:00 
- 

15:30 

World Bank/AUC 
Resilient Landscapes in Africa’s Drylands: Seizing Opportunities 
and Deepening Commitments 
Contact Person: Elvis Tangem; Magda Lovei 
Email: elvispault@africa-union.org;  mlovei@worldbank.org 

WHO-UNEP-AfDB (JTT) 
Global health and environmental security:  addressing emerging issues 
and threats in the context of the 2030 Agenda for sustainable 
development. 
Contact Person: Dr. Caroline Jehu-Appiah 
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Email: c.jehu-appiah@afdb.org 

16:00 
- 

17:30 

Africa GreenCo/AfDB/Rockefeller Foundation 
Attracting sustainable investments in the power sector 
Contact Person: Ana Hajduka/ Kevin Urama 
Email: ana.hajduka@africagreenco.com 

TERI & Federation of Indian Chamber of Commerce and Industry  
Scope of India-Africa Cooperation in Achieving Energy and Climate Goals 
Contact Person: Manish Kumar Shrivastava (mshrivas@teri.res.in); Rita 
Roy Choudhury (rita.roychoudhury@ficci.com)  

17:30 
- 

19:00 

NIGERIA  
Exploring Alternate Sources of Funding CLIMATE CHANGE 
Initiatives: Sovereign Green Bonds and the Role of the Private 
sector in the Green Economy in Nigeria 
Contact Person: Hadiza Elayo; hadizaelayo@gmail.com 

AfDB 
LEVERAGING CLIMATE FINANCE FOR URBAN RESILIENCE IN AFRICA   
Contact Person: Mahamat ASSOUYOUTI 
Email: m.assouyouti@afdb.org 

Tuesday 
15  

November 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

The World Bank 
Climate Smart Agriculture in Action 
Contact Person: Ademola Braimoh 
Email: abraimoh@worldbank.org 

CGIAR Research Program on Climate Change, Agriculture and Food 
Security, East Africa (CCAFS) and Climate Smart Agriculture Youth Network 
(CSAYN) 
Youth Engagement in Climate Smart Agriculture in Africa 
Contact Person: Catherine Mungai; Divine Ntiokam 
Email: c.mungai@cgiar.org; ntiokam2@gmail.com 

12:00  
–  

13:30 

UNECA / AfDB / AUC / UCL 
Greening Industrialization in Africa 
Contact Person: Yacob Mulugetta/Kevin Urama/Johnson Nkem/ 
Linus Mofor 
Email: Yacob.mulugetta@ucl.ac.uk; Lmofor@uneca.org 

AMCEN 
Africa Initiative on Adaptation 
Contact Person: David Ombisi 
Email: David.Ombisi@unep.org 

14:00 
- 

15:30 

ARC/AfDB/ AGN/AMCEN 
Africa at the Forefront of Climate Change: Game Changer 
through Innovation 
Contact Person: Assia Sidibe/ Kevin Urama 
Email:Assia.sidibe@africanriskcapacity.org 

International Union of Nutritional Sciences (IUNS) task force on Climate 
Change and Nutrition, FAO, CBD, UNSCN, UNEP  
Sustainable Food Systems for Biodiversity, Nutrition and Health 
Contact Person: Cristina Tirado  
Email: cristinatirado@ucla.edu 

16:00 
 – 17:30 

 UNECA / ECLAC / ESCAP / ESCWA / UNECE 
Economics of Climate Change: Regional perspectives 
Contact Person: Linus Mofor 
Email:  LMofor@uneca.org  
 

NEPAD 
Managing land and water and addressing climate-fragility risks for 
resilient development and food security 
Contact Person: Mamadou Diakhite 
Email: Mamadoud@nepad.org 

17:30 
- 

19:00 

 UNECA 
Capitalising on emerging opportunities for agricultural production and 
trade under climate change in Africa 
Contact Person: Johnson Nkem 
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Email: JNkem@uneca.org 

 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 
16 

November 

10:00 
 -   

15:00 

                                                                                                       Africa Day 
 

Africa Day Africa Day 

15:00 
 – 16:30 

AREI High Level Event 
Moving Forward 
Contact Person: Dr. Youba Sokona/Prof Kevin Urama 
Email: ysokona@gmail.com 

UNECA 
Enablers for implementation of the PA in Africa: ACPC-WMO Climate 
Information Services Partnership for Africa  
Contact Person: Joseph Intsiful; Frank Rutabingua 
Email: JIntsiful@uneca.org       

16.30  
–  

18.00 

Ministry of Agriculture, Morocco-General Council of Agricultural 
Development 
Implementation of the Adaptation of African Agriculture (Triple 
A) 
Contact Person: Mohamed AITKADI 
Email: m.aitkadi@agriculture.gov.ma 

AUC/PAP 
African Parliamentarians  on Climate Change Event 
Contact Person: Olushola 
Email: olusholaO@africa-union.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday  
      17 
November 

10:00 
 – 11:30 

 NEPAD/BMZ/WRI 
Towards Building a Convening Platform for Various Landscapes Initiatives 
in Africa 
Contact Person: Mamadou Diakhite 
Email: Mamadoud@nepad.org 

12:00 
 – 13:30 

The World Bank/AfDB 
Africa Blue Economy: Oceans and Coastal Resilience in the 
Context of Sustainable Development 
Contact Person: Benoit Bosquet 
Email: bbosquet@worldbank.org 

AfDB 
Climate Information needs to support implementation of (I)NDC’s 
Contact Person: Musole Mwila Musumali 
Email: musumali@afdb.org 

14 :00 
- 

15 :30 

NEPAD and AMCEN 
Launch of Africa Environment Partnership Platform (AEPP) 
Contact Person: Kwame Ababio 
Email: kwamea@nepad.org 

The Akhzan Association Development and Cooperation  
The Ecological Village Labouirate: An integrated framework for adapting 
to the challenges of Saharan climate. 
Contact Person: M. ECHARKAOUI ; Email: echarkaoui@gmail.com 

16:00  
–  

17:30 

ACMAD 
Implementation of the Paris Agreement in Africa: MESA Services 
and future resilient Policies and Strategies in Africa 
Contact Person:  
Email: dgacmad@acmad.org 

Akwa Ibom State Government, Nigeria, Water Safety Initiative Foundation 
(WASIF) & University of Uyo 
Climate Change Challenges in Akwa Ibom State and Opportunities for 
Investment in Clean Development 
Contact Person: Dr. Iniobong Essien ; Email: iniene2015@yahoo.com 
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17:30 
- 

19:00 

ACPC/WMO/AMCOMET/GFCS 
Climate Research for Development in Africa (CR4D) 
Contact Person:  
Email: jintsiful@uneca.org 

 

Friday  
18  

November 

10:00  
–  

11:30 

NIGERIA  
Youth-led Innovation & Advocacy for Climate Action, Side Event 
Contact  Person: Hadiza Elayo 
 hadizaelayo@gmail.com 

 

12:00  
–  

13:30 

 SYAH Cabo Verde (lead organizer), International Centre for Theoretical 
Physics (ICTP), ISOR-Iceland GeoSurvey, SYAH Mauritius, SYAH Seychelles, 
SYAH-University of Cabo Verde SFCV. 
Climate technology for African SIDS 
Contact Person: Antonio Palazuelos 
Email: ant.palazuelos@gmail.com 

 

 

 


